## I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2009 (FIRST) Regular Session

## Resolution No. 249-30 (COR)

Introduced by:

T. R. Muña Barnes

T. C. Ada

F. B. Aguon, Jr.

F. F. Blas, Jr.

E. J.B. Calvo

B. J.F. Cruz

J. V. Espaldon

Judith P. Guthertz, DPA

Adolpho B. Palacios, Sr.

v. c. pangelinan

M. J. Rector

R. J. Respicio

Telo Taitague

Ray Tenorio

Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and congratulating Tyler Jude Aguon for scoring a National Percentile of 89% ranking in the fourth (4<sup>th</sup>) grade level, of the nationwide Standardized Achievement Test Tenth Edition (SAT-10) for SY 2008 - 2009.

1	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I
2	MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
3	WHEREAS, Tyler Jude Aguon is the son of Arvin and Lisa Aguon; and
4	WHEREAS, Tyler Jude Aguon is ten (10) years old, and a fourth (4th)
5	grader at Inarajan Elementary School; and
6	WHEREAS, Tyler Jude Aguon attended Marcial Sablan Elementary
7	School in SY 2005 - 2006, and F.Q. Sanchez Elementary School in SY 2006 -
8	2008, before attending <i>Inarajan</i> Elementary School; and
9	WHEREAS, some of Tyler Jude Aguon's academic accomplishments
10	include being in the Gifted and Talented Program, from Kindergarten to
11	present; he was a Spelling Bee Participant in the third (3 <sup>rd</sup> ) and fourth (4 <sup>th</sup> )
12	grade; and was a Student Patrol Participant in the (3 <sup>rd</sup> ) and fourth (4 <sup>th</sup> ) grade;
13	and
14	WHEREAS, Tyler Jude Aguon has been on the Principal's List Award
15	and on the A Honor Roll from Kindergarten to third (3 <sup>rd</sup> ) grade; and
16	WHEREAS, Tyler Jude Aguon's extracurricular activities are reading,
17	drawing, writing poetry and short stories, and exploring the Internet; and
18	WHEREAS, Tyler Jude Aguon loves to read about history and animals,
19	most especially about Dinosaurs. He wants to become a veterinarian; and
20	WHEREAS, Tyler Jude Aguon is an exceptional role model amongst his
21	peers; now, therefore, be it
22	RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trenta Na
23	Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the

- 1 people of Guam, recognize and commend Tyler Jude Aguon on his
- 2 outstanding performance and accomplishments for a job well done; and be it
- 3 further
- 4 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on
- 5 Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and
- 6 that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Tyler Jude Aguon; and to
- 7 the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTA NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 19<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER 2009.

RORY J. RESPICIO

Acting Speaker

RORY J. RESPICIO

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

UDITH P. GUTHERTZ, DPA

Acting Legislative Secretary